The nomination of each candidate shall be made by separate petition. 

The petition for a candidate for Mayor shall be signed by not less than three hundred 
(300) electors of the City and the petition for a candidate for Council shall be signed by not less 
than two hundred twenty-five (225) electors of the City.  Each elector signing a petition shall add 
to their signature their place of residence, with street and number and date of signing.  All 
signatures shall be made with ink. 

No petition may be signed by any electors more than one hundred eighty (180) days